

ANKIT METAL & POWER LIMITED
REGISTERED OFFICE: 33, CHITRAKARAN AVENUE, KOKKATA - 700012
CORPORATE OFFICE: SKP House
132A, Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Road Kolkata-700026
PHONE: 03340168000, EMAIL: cs@ankitmetal.com, Website: www.ankitmetal.com
CIN: L27101WB2022PLC094979
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (Rs in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	26,235.76	23,939.22	85,407.85			
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-3,056.33	559.86	-9,874.73			
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax but after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-3,056.33	559.86	-9,874.73			
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax and After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-3,056.33	559.86	-9,874.73			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-2,943.58	607.24	-9,746.24			
6	Equity Share Capital	14,111.05	14,111.05	14,111.05			
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Before and After Extra ordinary items)						
	1. Basic:	-2.17	0.40	-7.00			
	2. Diluted:	-2.17	0.40	-7.00			

Notes:
1. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023. The full format of the quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.ankitmetal.com.
3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
On the behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Subham Bhagat
(Chairman cum Managing Director)
Date: 30th May, 2023
Place: Kolkata

INDIA FINSEC LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE: D-16, 1st Floor, Above ICICI Bank, Prashant Vihar, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085
CIN: L65923DL1994PLC090827, WEBSITE: www.indiafinsec.com, EMAIL: indiafinsec@gmail.com, PHONE- 011-47096097
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. no	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	43.91	34.97	68.04	1,451.47
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(2.29)	(12.22)	15.20	250.53
3	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(2.29)	(12.22)	15.20	250.53
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	0.82	(9.14)	12.96	105.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	0.82	(9.14)	12.96	102.03
6	Equity Share Capital	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,957.76	1,956.35	1,957.76	3,277.16
8	Earnings per share (of Re. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)				
	1. Basic:	0.003	(0.037)	0.052	0.41
	2. Diluted:	0.003	(0.037)	0.052	0.41

NOTE:
1. The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has conducted audit of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the period ended March 31, 2023.
2. The consolidated results include those of the subsidiary Company viz. IFL Housing Finance Limited.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.indiafinsec.in and on the website of stock exchanges www.nseindia.com.
4. Pursuant to Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 27th May, 2016, we declare that results are not qualified by the Auditors of the Company and the Audit Report issued by them has unmodified opinion.
For India Finsec Limited
Sd/-
Gopal Bansal
(Managing Director)
DIN: 01246420
Date: 30.05.2023
Place: New Delhi

AMIN TANNERY LIMITED
CIN No. U19115UP2013PLC055834
Regd. Office: 15/288 C, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (U.P.)
Ph. No.: +91 512 2304077, Email: share@amintannery.in, Web: www.amintannery.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (Rs in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended 31.3.2023 (Audited)	Three Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 31.3.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		1.	Total Income	1,479.83	1,378.57	1,190.70
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	90.94	89.81	46.77	335.17	270.19
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	20.31	12.13	1.07	51.02	26.37
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	20.31	12.13	1.07	51.02	26.37
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	13.64	9.44	0.80	36.35	19.77
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	12.68	10.80	3.65	40.17	24.13
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (Not Annualized *)					
i	Before Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.02
ii	After Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)					

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amintannery.in.
For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Iftikharul Amin
Director (CFO)
DIN: 00037424
Place: KANPUR
Date: 30.05.2023

DUCON INFRA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L72900MH2009PLC191412
Ducon House, Plot No. A/4, Road No. 1, MIDC, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane-400604, Tel: 022-41122115, E-mail: cs@duconinfra.co.in, Website: www.duconinfra.co.in

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022 Audited	Year ended 31st March, 2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022 Audited	Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022 Audited	Year ended 31st March, 2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	8,196.53	8,872.07	6,148.32	31,242.75	12,488.64	10,360.28	11,153.60	9,638.98
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.76	314.28	199.33	531.02	121.13	15.42	323.42	213.27
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.76	314.28	199.33	531.02	121.13	15.42	323.42	213.27
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.29	226.28	158.18	387.99	82.86	16.70	232.32	167.38
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6.61	226.30	156.58	387.35	82.90	16.04	232.32	165.78
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,056.75	2,599.40	2,056.75	2,599.40	2,599.40	2,056.75
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				9255.561061	12,593.52			9637.83065
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	0.00	0.09	0.08	0.15	0.04	0.01	0.09	0.08
	2. Diluted:	0.00	0.09	0.08	0.15	0.04	0.01	0.09	0.08

Note: The Audit committee has reviewed the above financial results and Board of Directors have approved the above results at its respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on 30th May, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended on 31st March, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.duconinfra.co.in and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
For Ducon Infra technologies Ltd.
and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Arun Govil
Managing Director
DIN: 01914619
Sd/-
Harish Shetty
Executive Director & CFO
DIN: 07144684
Place: Thane
Date: 30th May, 2023

INDIA PESTICIDES LIMITED
CIN No.: L24112UP1984PLC006894
Regd. Office: 35-A, Civil Lines, Bareilly - 243 001, Uttar Pradesh, India. Tel: +91 0581 2567459
Corporate Office: Water Works Road, Swarup Cold Storage Compound, Aishbagh, Lucknow - 226 004, Uttar Pradesh
Tel: +91 0522 2653602 Email: investor@indiapesticideslimited.com Web: www.indiapesticideslimited.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs. in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		1.	Total Income from operations	1,981.80	2,176.37	1,773.42
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.55	463.15	399.65	1,916.36	2,115.68
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	404.55	463.15	399.65	1,916.36	2,115.68
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.97	347.98	306.72	1,432.35	1,579.52
5.	Total comprehensive income for period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	308.03	345.95	300.77	1,435.19	1,574.69
6.	Equity Share Capital	115.16	115.16	115.16	115.16	115.16
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				7,616.33	6,264.08
8.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1 each) (Not annualised)					
	1. Basic	2.67	3.02	2.61	12.46	13.78
	2. Diluted	2.67	3.02	2.61	12.46	13.78

KEY HIGHLIGHTS OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (Rs. in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		1.	Total Revenue from Operations	1,981.80	2,176.37	1,773.42
2.	Profit before tax	406.77	466.75	401.79	1,930.53	2,120.67
3.	Profit after tax	301.74	350.29	308.20	1,444.78	1,583.85
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	309.80	348.26	302.25	1,447.62	1,579.02

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30 May, 2023, and have been audited by Statutory Auditors and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company, (www.indiapesticideslimited.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) respectively.
(2) The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @75% (Rs. 0.75 paise per equity share) on the face value of Rs. 1/- each (full paid up).
(3) The comparative figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period.
For and on Behalf of the Board of India Pesticides Limited
Sd/-
Anand Swarup Agarwal
Chairman
DIN No. 0077581
Place: Lucknow
Date: 30.05.2023

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED
Registered Office: 365, Vardhman Plaza, III Floor, Sector-3, Rohini, New Delhi-110085, CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433, Website: www.sonalmmercantile.in, Email id: sonalmmercantile@yahoo.in, Contact No: 011-49091417

Extract of Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Audited 31.03.2023	Un-audited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2022	Un-audited 31.12.2022	Audited 31.03.2022	Audited 31.03.2023
1	Income from operations	896.65	637.38	568.01	2,638.81	2,084.46	896.65	637.38	568.01
2	Profit before tax and exceptional items	366.59	247.24	311.73	1,051.62	818.50	366.59	247.24	311.73
3	Profit after tax and (after exceptional items)	284.18	185.18	231.53	784.86	609.10	284.52	185.18	231.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	284.18	185.18	231.53	784.86	609.10	2,839.95	185.18	1,972.41
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85	1,473.85
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	2,067.82	2,067.82	1,458.72	2,852.68	1,458.72	23,305.42	23,305.42	1,442.15
7	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)								
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	1.93	1.26	1.57	5.33	4.13	19.27	1.26	3.81
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	1.93	1.26	1.57	5.33	4.13	19.27	1.26	3.81

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Bombay stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these financial results are available on Bombay stock exchange websites www.bse.com and on the Company's website www.sonalmmercantile.in
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 30th May, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2023.
On behalf of the Board For Sonal Mercantile Limited
Sd/-
Vikram Goyal
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00381115
Place: New Delhi
Date: 30th May, 2023

Jullundur Motor Agency (Delhi) Limited
CIN: L35999HR1998PLC033943
Regd. Office: 458-1/16, Sohna Road, Opp. New Court, Gurugram - 122001 Haryana
Ph. No. 0124-3019210, 211, 4233867-70, Website: www.jmaindia.com, Email id: info@jmaindia.com

Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st MARCH, 2023 (Rs.in Lakhs)

S NO	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	11947.39	10507.09	11431.96	41423.75	36603.38	14578.40	13000.12	13846.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1026.22	749.55	1192.11	3034.23	2837.54	1283.41	939.26	1383.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1026.22	749.55	1192.11	3034.23	2837.54	1283.41	939.26	1383.91
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	758.59	544.44	900.87	2279.35	2123.72	950.71	685.89	1044.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income)	762.33	555.56	679.70	2315.01	2130.61	953.08	698.97	1027.49
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82
7	Reserves(excluding revaluation reserve reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year.)				17456.28	15598.09			20050.84
8	Earning Per Share-(after extraordinary items) (Face Value of Rs 2/-each) (non annualised) Basic & Diluted	3.32	2.38	3.94	9.98	9.30	4.11	2.97	4.53

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the stock exchange pursuant to regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results are available at website of stock exchange i.e. "www.nseindia.com" and Company's website i.e. www.jmaindia.com.
2. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified/rearranged wherever necessary.
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.
4. The Statutory Auditors have audited the Financial Results and issued a report with unmodified opinion.
5. The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023, have recommended final dividend of Rs. 2/- (100%) per equity share of Rs. 2/- each, subject to the approval of shareholders.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Jullundur Motor Agency (Delhi) Limited
Sd/-
SHUCHI ARORA
Director
DIN: 00093201
Place: Gurugram
Dated : 30th May, 2023

SUPER TANNERY LIMITED
CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621
Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajmau Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P.);
Ph: +91 7522000370, Fax: +91 512 2460792,
Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023 (Rs in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Three Months ended 31.3.2023 (Audited)	Three Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Three		